CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM630059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transnetwork Corporation		05/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transnetwork LLC
Street Address:	4900 Woodway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1250
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4060800	PESO COMPLETO
Registration Number:	5484170	TRANSNETWORK
Registration Number:	4860561	REMESAS Y PAGOS CUSCA
Registration Number:	4842797	REMESAS Y PAGOS CUSCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com Michele M. Glessner Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021

Total Attachments: 12 source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page1.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page2.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page3.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page4.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page5.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page6.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page7.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page8.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page9.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page9.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page10.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page11.tif source=transnetwork corp to llc 696741#page11.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TRANSNETWORK LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2003, AT 6:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2005, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 3:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"TRANSNETWORK CORPORATION" TO "TRANSNETWORK LLC", FILED THE
THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 202587047 Date: 02-24-21

3603355 8100H SR# 20210616236

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "TRANSNETWORK LLC".

3603355 8100H SR# 20210616236

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A Marry M. Berliner, Secretory of Steam

Authentication: 202587047

Date: 02-24-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:16 PM 05/03/2017 FILED 05:16 PM 05/03/2017 SR 20173057934 - File Number 3603355

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION

TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first incorporated is Delaware.
- 2. The date the corporation was first incorporated is December 17, 2002.
- The name of the corporation prior to filing this Certificate is TRANSNETWORK CORPORATION.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Transnetwork LLC.
- This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective when it is filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 3rd day of May, 2017.

TRANSNETWORK CORPORATION

Ву:	/s/ Jorge Rauli
Name:	Jorge Raull
Title:	CEO

16106229_1

RECORDED: 03/05/2021